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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2023-24 
Note the year in parenthesis is the date of last election to the executive committee. 

 

 

PRESIDENT. 
Ms Allison Haworth West (2020) 
Chief Executive Officer 
Captain Cook Cruises (Fiji) 
PO Box 748 
HORNSBY    NSW    1630 
M: +61 425 260 202 
ah@captaincook.com.fj 

 

VICE-PRESIDENTS. 
 

Mr David Gibson (2021) 
Director 
Gibson Freight Aust Pty Ltd 
PO Box 247 
MONA VALE    NSW    1660 
T:  +61 2 9997 2888 
david.gibson@gibsonfreight.com.au  

 

Mr Zane Yoshida (2022) 
Founder and Director 
Fiji Kava Limited 
96 Victoria Street 
WEST END    QLD    4101 
T: +61 402 791 140.  Fiji +679 344 0119 
zane@fijikava.com 

TREASURER. 
Mr David Gibson (2021) 
Director 
Gibson Freight Aust Pty Ltd 
PO Box 247 
MONA VALE    NSW    1660 
T:  +61 2 9997 2888 
david.gibson@gibsonfreight.com.au 

 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR. 
Mr Frank Yourn 
Executive Director 
Australia Fiji Business Council 
PO Box 422 
WYNNUM    QLD    4178 
T: +61 7 3348 5142  
M: + 61 412 608 195 
frank@australiapacificbusiness.org.au  

 
 
 

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT(Ex-officio) 
Mr Stuart Fredriksson 
M: +61 407 166 828 
stuartfredriksson@gmail.com 
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AFBC EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2023-24 
 

Mr Ravendran Achari (2022) 
Chief Financial Officer 
ANZ Pacific Banking 
L1 Grantham St, 
HAMILTON    NEW ZEALAND    3204 
M:  +64 226 998 031 
Ravendran.Achari2@anz.com  
 
 
Mr Greg Caisley (2023) 
Chief Customer Officer – SME 
Export Finance Australia 
Level 10, Export House, 22 Pitt Street 
SYDNEY   NSW   2000 
T: +61 2 8273 5255   M: +61 437 153 363 
greg.caisley@exportfinance.gov.au 
 
 
Mr Steve Hillyard (2023) 
General Manager 
Pronto Software 
Level 1, 189 Coronation Drive 
MILTON   QLD    4064 
T: +61 7 3377 1177 

steve.hillyard@pronto.net 
 
 
Mr Greg Ingram (2023) 
Managing Director 
FNE Communications 
41 Old Pacific Highway 
YATALA   QLD    4207 
T:   +61 408 211 335 
greg.ingram@fnecommunications.com4 
 
 
Mr Caleb Jarvis (2023) 
Trade Commissioner 
Pacific Trade and Invest 
G P O Box 5407 
SYDNEY    NSW    2001 
Tel:  +61 2 9290 2133  
caleb@pacifictradeinvest.com 

 
 
 

Mr Chanh Lovan (2021) 
Sales and Business Development Executive 
Neptune Pacific Direct Line 
PO Box 3813 
SYDNEY    NSW    2001. 
T: +61 2 8668 8129 
chanh.lovan@npdlship.com 
 
 
Mr Daksesh Patel (2022) 
Chief Executive Officer 
InfraBuild  
Level 28, 88 Philip Street 
SYDNEY    NSW    2000 
T: + 61 2 8565 9593. M: +61 418 260 188 
dak.patel@infrabuild.com 
 
 
Mr Sam Raciti (2023) 
Business Development Manager – Architectural 
Pacific Islands International 
12 Northern Link Circuit, Shaw 
TOWNSVILLE    QLD    4818 
T:  +61 7 4412 6800.  M: +61 474 081 707. 
sam@pacificislands.com.au 
 
 
Mr Shane Smith (2022) 
Chief Executive  
Westpac Fiji 
PO Box 238 
SUVA    FIJI 
T: +679 321 7639   M: +679 999 5800 
sdsmith@westpac.com.au 
 
 

Mr Chris Welberry (2021) 
General Manager Government and Industry 
Relations. 
Newcrest Mining Limited 
Level 8, 600 St Kilda Road 
MELBOURNE    VIC   3005 
T: +61 3 9522 5065 
Chris.welberry@newcrest.com 
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